SB 112-5 (LC 950) 3/29/13 (DLT/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 112

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete "\$5,000" and insert "\$500".
- In line 9, delete "A civil penalty im-" and insert "The authority to impose
- a civil penalty under this section is in addition to and not in lieu of the
- 4 revocation and suspension authority under ORS 459.992 (4) and the criminal
- 5 penalty authorized by ORS 459.992.".
- 6 Delete lines 10 and 11.
- 7 On page 2, line 42, delete "(7)" and insert "(7)(a)".
- 8 In line 44, before "audit" insert "review or".
- 9 On page 3, after line 1, insert:
- "(b)(A) If in the course of a review described in paragraph (a) of this subsection the commission determines that an audit of a distributor cooper-
- 12 ative, distributor or importer is necessary, the commission shall require the
- distributor cooperative, distributor or importer to retain an independent fi-
- 14 nancial audit firm to determine the accuracy of information contained in the
- 15 report. The distributor cooperative, distributor or importer that is the sub-
- 16 ject of review shall pay the costs of the audit. The audit must be limited to
- 17 the records described in paragraph (a) of this subsection.
- 18 "(B) The commission shall adopt rules to carry out the provisions of this paragraph.".

20